Library Board
Monday, September 12, 2016
Regular Meeting

Item E4

Approval of Holiday Closings Schedule

Along with our usual early closing on the day before Thanksgiving, the city holiday closings surrounding
the weekends make for interesting closing conditions for us. This happened in 2011 and we followed
the schedule posted by Lincoln City Libraries.

Friday, November 11 — Closed (city holiday)
Wednesday, November 23 — Close at 5:00 PM
Thursday, November 24 — Closed (city holiday)
Friday, November 25 — Closed (city holiday)
Saturday, December 24 - Closed

Sunday, December 25 — Closed

Monday, December 26 - Closed (city holiday)
Sunday, January 1 - Closed

Monday, January 2 — Closed (city holiday)

Staff Contact: Steve Fosselman

Grand Island Regular Meeting - 9/12/2016 Pagel1l/1



